

11/24/10

ITEM	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER		M.C. WILLIAMS CONTRACTING		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION		JAMES R. PAYNE, INC.		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES, LLC		PEAVY CONSTRUCTION		GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		HOSEA O. WEAVER & SONS, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
1	201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING, INCLUDING EASEMENTS (APPROXIMATELY 12 ACRES)	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,928.70	\$32,928.70	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$54,463.00	\$54,463.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,230.00	\$17,230.00	\$49,734.37	\$49,734.37
2	206-C1	REMOVING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	205	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$717.50	\$3.28	\$672.40	\$2.50	\$512.50	\$5.00	\$1,025.00	\$3.74	\$766.70	\$2.75	\$563.75	\$2.00	\$410.00	\$6.70	\$1,373.50	\$4.95	\$1,014.75
3	206-C2	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	370	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$925.00	\$3.47	\$1,283.90	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$3.63	\$1,343.10	\$2.75	\$1,017.50	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.40	\$1,258.00	\$2.11	\$780.70
4	206-D	REMOVING PIPE	1189	L.F.	\$5.00	\$5,945.00	\$5.00	\$5,945.00	\$3.00	\$3,567.00	\$5.00	\$5,945.00	\$4.41	\$5,243.49	\$5.25	\$6,242.25	\$3.50	\$4,161.50	\$4.50	\$5,350.50	\$10.44	\$12,413.16
5	209-A	RESET MAILBOXES, SINGLE	33	EA.	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$72.80	\$2,402.40	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$60.00	\$1,980.00	\$42.60	\$1,405.80	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$77.52	\$2,558.16
6	210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	11600	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$46,400.00	\$5.03	\$58,348.00	\$4.56	\$52,896.00	\$4.00	\$46,400.00	\$6.10	\$70,760.00	\$4.50	\$52,200.00	\$5.20	\$60,320.00	\$7.10	\$82,360.00	\$6.96	\$80,736.00
7	210-D1	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK BED MEASURE	3000	C.Y. (TBM)	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.67	\$17,010.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.20	\$27,600.00	\$8.06	\$24,180.00
8	210-D2	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL, CLASS A-2-4 OR BETTER, TRUCK BED MEASURE	4450	C.Y. (TBM)	\$2.50	\$11,125.00	\$5.52	\$24,564.00	\$6.95	\$30,927.50	\$7.00	\$31,150.00	\$8.12	\$36,134.00	\$7.85	\$34,932.50	\$7.23	\$32,173.50	\$9.20	\$40,940.00	\$8.06	\$35,867.00
9	230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	76.1	RD. BD. STA.	\$120.00	\$9,132.00	\$161.67	\$12,303.09	\$150.00	\$11,415.00	\$110.00	\$8,371.00	\$158.62	\$12,070.98	\$205.00	\$15,600.50	\$218.00	\$16,589.80	\$223.00	\$16,970.30	\$219.13	\$16,675.79
10	301-A	GRANULAR SOIL BASE COURSE LAYER, AS PER SECTION 821, ROAD MIXED, 8" COMPACTED THICKNESS	19100	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$66,850.00	\$3.09	\$59,019.00	\$3.07	\$58,637.00	\$3.00	\$57,300.00	\$3.72	\$71,052.00	\$3.00	\$57,300.00	\$3.40	\$64,940.00	\$4.60	\$87,860.00	\$3.24	\$61,884.00
11	301-E	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PLANT MIXED, 6" COMPACTED THICKNESS	40	TON	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	\$44.50	\$1,780.00	\$32.86	\$1,314.40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$37.91	\$1,516.40	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$36.25	\$1,450.00	\$42.50	\$1,700.00	\$41.88	\$1,675.20
12	401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	19100	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$19,100.00	\$0.81	\$15,471.00	\$0.95	\$18,145.00	\$1.00	\$19,100.00	\$0.90	\$17,190.00	\$1.00	\$19,100.00	\$0.84	\$16,044.00	\$0.90	\$17,190.00	\$0.82	\$15,662.00
13	405-A	TACK COAT	14	GAL.	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$3.50	\$49.00	\$5.50	\$77.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$5.44	\$76.16	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$5.60	\$78.40	\$5.00	\$70.00
14	429-A	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE, 1/2" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (165 LBS/S.Y.)	1610	TON	\$80.00	\$128,800.00	\$75.79	\$122,021.90	\$80.30	\$129,283.00	\$80.00	\$128,800.00	\$80.46	\$129,540.60	\$82.50	\$132,825.00	\$80.85	\$130,168.50	\$81.20	\$130,732.00	\$73.00	\$117,530.00
15	429-B	IMPROVED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BINDER LAYER, 1" MAX. AGGREGATE SIZE MIX, ESAL RANGE B (250 LBS/S.Y.)	17	TON	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$86.86	\$1,476.62	\$132.00	\$2,244.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$80.46	\$1,367.82	\$117.00	\$1,989.00	\$78.75	\$1,338.75	\$133.40	\$2,267.80	\$120.00	\$2,040.00
16	430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACE (#57 COARSE AGGREGATE)	550	TON	\$29.00	\$15,950.00	\$40.20	\$22,110.00	\$39.55	\$21,752.50	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$41.72	\$22,946.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$41.00	\$22,550.00	\$38.60	\$21,230.00	\$34.44	\$18,942.00
17	530-A1	18" ROADWAY PIPE	72	L.F.	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$24.68	\$1,776.96	\$20.34	\$1,464.48	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$27.82	\$2,003.04	\$23.00	\$1,656.00	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$29.30	\$2,109.60	\$27.54	\$1,982.88
18	530-A2	24" ROADWAY PIPE	200	L.F.	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.32	\$6,064.00	\$28.36	\$5,672.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$31.13	\$6,226.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.20	\$7,640.00	\$32.68	\$6,536.00
19	530-A3	30" ROADWAY PIPE	48	L.F.	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$39.53	\$1,897.44	\$35.99	\$1,727.52	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$48.06	\$2,306.88	\$43.00	\$2,064.00	\$47.50	\$2,280.00	\$47.00	\$2,256.00	\$46.62	\$2,237.76
20	530-B1	22" SPAN X 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	136	L.F.	\$24.00	\$3,264.00	\$25.87	\$3,518.32	\$29.04	\$3,949.44	\$27.00	\$3,672.00	\$32.32	\$4,395.52	\$36.00	\$4,896.00	\$34.00	\$4,624.00	\$39.00	\$5,304.00	\$37.49	\$5,098.64
21	530-B2	22" SPAN X 14" RISE ROADWAY PIPE (CL3RC)	136	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,400.00	\$38.05	\$5,174.80	\$29.04	\$3,949.44	\$31.00	\$4,216.00	\$34.73	\$4,723.28	\$36.00	\$4,896.00	\$46.35	\$6,303.60	\$39.00	\$5,304.00	\$37.49	\$5,098.64
22	530-B3	29" SPAN X 18" RISE ROADWAY PIPE	136	L.F.	\$38.00	\$5,188.00	\$31.90	\$4,338.40	\$35.88	\$4,879.68	\$40.00	\$5,440.00	\$39.13	\$5,321.68	\$43.00	\$5,848.00	\$40.89	\$5,561.04	\$46.60	\$6,337.60	\$45.62	\$6,204.32
23	533-A1	15" STORM SEWER PIPE	8	L.F.	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$36.05	\$288.40	\$19.13	\$153.04	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$43.55	\$348.40	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$26.91	\$215.28	\$36.90	\$295.20	\$65.57	\$524.56
24	533-A2	18" STORM SEWER PIPE	864	L.F.	\$21.00	\$18,144.00	\$20.46	\$17,677.44	\$20.34	\$17,573.76	\$20.00	\$17,280.00	\$20.68	\$17,867.52	\$26.00	\$22,464.00	\$27.75	\$23,976.00	\$23.80	\$20,563.20	\$23.51	\$20,312.64
25	533-A3	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	8	L.F.	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$29.30	\$234.40	\$28.36	\$226.88	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$53.51	\$428.08	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$41.65	\$333.20	\$47.10	\$376.80	\$76.54	\$612.32
26	533-B1	22" SPAN X 14" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	192	L.F.	\$24.00	\$4,608.00	\$25.86	\$4,965.12	\$29.04	\$5,575.68	\$30.00	\$5,760.00	\$30.74	\$5,902.08	\$36.00	\$6,912.00	\$49.82	\$9,565.44	\$33.40	\$6,412.80	\$33.85	\$6,499.20
27	533-B2	36" SPAN X 23" RISE STORM SEWER PIPE	52	L.F.	\$45.00	\$2,340.00	\$40.38	\$2,099.76	\$41.40	\$2,152.80	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.71	\$2,636.92	\$53.00	\$2,756.00	\$71.86	\$3,736.72	\$49.40	\$2,568.80	\$55.80	\$2,901.60
28	535-B1	18" SPAN X 11" RISE SIDEDRAIN PIPE	312	L.F.	\$22.00	\$6,864.00	\$22.27	\$6,948.24	\$27.75	\$8,658.00	\$25.00	\$7,800.00	\$28.63	\$8,932.56	\$38.00	\$11,856.00	\$30.25	\$9,438.00	\$32.00	\$9,984.00	\$34.36	\$10,720.32
29	535-B2	29" SPAN X 18" RISE SIDEDRAIN PIPE	144	L.F.	\$38.00	\$5,472.00	\$30.17	\$4,344.48	\$35.88	\$5,166.72	\$36.00	\$5,184.00	\$39.42	\$5,676.48	\$46.00	\$6,624.00	\$42.30	\$6,091.20	\$41.00	\$5,904.00	\$44.93	\$6,469.92
30	600-A	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$29,762.00	\$29,762.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,600.00	\$50,600.00	\$49,427.60	\$49,427.60
31	605-A	PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN	2000	L.F.	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.18	\$22,360.00	\$12.61	\$25,220.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$11.70	\$23,400.00	\$8.50	\$17,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$10.60	\$21,200.00	\$10.22	\$20,440.00
32	605-B	SPECIAL UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	2	EA.	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$118.94	\$237.88	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.61	\$701.22	\$266.00	\$532.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$223.00	\$446.00	\$162.41	\$324.82
33	610-A1	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 1, 18" THICK	50	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.39	\$2,569.50	\$31.02	\$1,551.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.84	\$2,542.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$46.23	\$2,311.50
34	610-A2	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	86	S.Y.	\$48.00	\$4,128.00	\$43.09	\$3,705.74	\$41.05	\$3,530.30	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$67.04	\$5,765.44	\$52.00	\$4,472.00	\$64.00	\$5,504.00	\$62.00	\$5,332.00	\$50.68	\$4,358.48
35	610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE (NON-WOVEN)	136	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$340.00	\$3.37	\$458.32	\$2.20	\$299.20	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$2.47	\$335.92	\$5.75	\$782.00	\$2.05	\$278.80	\$4.50	\$612.00	\$5.80	\$788.80
36	614-A	SLOPE PAVING	62	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$218.65	\$13,556.30	\$264.00	\$16,368.00	\$275.00	\$17,050.00	\$262.80	\$16,293.60	\$250.00	\$15,500.00	\$235.00	\$14,570.00	\$280.90	\$17,415.80	\$259.85	\$16,110.70



BID TABULATION
 OLD CEDAR POINT, RIVERVIEW, BOULET,
 MARGUERITE, AND RAYNELL ROADS - MCR-2004-315

ITEM	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER		M.C. WILLIAMS CONTRACTING		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION		JAMES R. PAYNE, INC.		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES, LLC		PEAVY CONSTRUCTION		GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		HOSEA O. WEAVER & SONS, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
37	618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 5" THICK	154.1	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$6,164.00	\$55.79	\$8,597.24	\$38.50	\$5,932.85	\$38.00	\$5,855.80	\$49.36	\$7,606.38	\$43.00	\$6,626.30	\$40.00	\$6,164.00	\$64.60	\$9,954.86	\$37.89	\$5,838.85
38	619-A1	15" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	1	EA.	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$338.52	\$338.52	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$424.05	\$424.05	\$373.00	\$373.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$416.70	\$416.70	\$433.08	\$433.08
39	619-A2	18" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$444.74	\$444.74	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$451.23	\$451.23	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$444.50	\$444.50	\$541.35	\$541.35
40	619-A3	24" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	1	EA.	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$655.64	\$655.64	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$543.65	\$543.65	\$479.00	\$479.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$472.30	\$472.30	\$649.62	\$649.62
41	619-A4	30" ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE, DBBL.)	2	EA.	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$771.36	\$1,542.72	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$940.52	\$1,881.04	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$666.70	\$1,333.40	\$974.43	\$1,948.86
42	619-B1	22" SPAN X 14" RISE ARCH SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	3	EA.	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$346.13	\$1,038.39	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$407.74	\$1,223.22	\$431.00	\$1,293.00	\$405.00	\$1,215.00	\$388.90	\$1,166.70	\$541.35	\$1,624.05
43	619-B2	22" SPAN X 14" RISE ARCH SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE, 45° SKEW)	1	EA.	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$489.85	\$489.85	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$521.91	\$521.91	\$479.00	\$479.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$876.70	\$876.70	\$595.49	\$595.49
44	619-B3	22" SPAN X 14" RISE ARCH SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (6:1 SLOPE)	4	EA.	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$494.05	\$1,976.20	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$701.31	\$2,805.24	\$479.00	\$1,916.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$527.80	\$2,111.20	\$757.89	\$3,031.56
45	619-B4	29" SPAN X 18" RISE ARCH SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (4:1 SLOPE)	5	EA.	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$707.49	\$3,537.45	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00	\$592.58	\$2,962.90	\$532.00	\$2,660.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$649.62	\$3,248.10
46	619-B5	36" SPAN X 23" RISE ARCH SIDEDRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CLASS 1 (3:1 SLOPE)	2	EA.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$651.17	\$1,302.34	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$630.64	\$1,261.28	\$586.00	\$1,172.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$722.30	\$1,444.60	\$703.76	\$1,407.52
47	620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	12	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$331.57	\$3,978.84	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$804.61	\$9,655.32	\$479.00	\$5,748.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$222.30	\$2,667.60	\$270.68	\$3,248.16
48	621-A1	JUNCTION BOX (TYPE 1, 1P OR 5)	4	EA.	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,075.06	\$4,300.24	\$1,202.25	\$4,809.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,474.44	\$5,897.76	\$1,451.00	\$5,804.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,384.00	\$5,536.00	\$1,408.11	\$5,632.44
49	621-A2	JUNCTION BOX (TYPE 1)	2	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$928.29	\$1,856.58	\$1,202.25	\$2,404.50	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,258.34	\$4,516.68	\$1,451.00	\$2,902.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,384.00	\$2,768.00	\$1,408.12	\$2,816.24
50	621-C1	INLETS, TYPE "S-3" (1-WING)	5	EA.	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,296.65	\$6,483.25	\$2,533.50	\$12,667.50	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,416.26	\$12,081.30	\$2,258.00	\$11,290.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$1,996.70	\$9,983.50	\$2,747.08	\$13,735.40
51	621-C2	INLETS, TYPE "S-3" (2-WING)	5	EA.	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,081.60	\$10,408.00	\$2,753.50	\$13,767.50	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,769.63	\$13,848.15	\$2,481.00	\$12,405.00	\$3,100.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,355.60	\$11,778.00	\$2,963.62	\$14,818.10
52	636-A	BARBED WIRE FENCE, 4 STRANDS, 4 FEET HIGH	286	L.F.	\$10.00	\$2,860.00	\$6.87	\$1,964.82	\$4.00	\$1,144.00	\$7.00	\$2,002.00	\$4.56	\$1,304.16	\$7.25	\$2,073.50	\$6.00	\$1,716.00	\$6.70	\$1,916.20	\$5.41	\$1,547.26
53	637-A	FENCE RESET (ALL TYPES)	1950	L.F.	\$4.50	\$8,775.00	\$3.43	\$6,688.50	\$3.50	\$6,825.00	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$3.63	\$7,078.50	\$7.00	\$13,650.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$4.50	\$8,775.00	\$5.41	\$10,549.50
54	650-A	TOPSOIL, 2" COMPACTED THICKNESS	2425	C.Y.	\$7.50	\$18,187.50	\$0.77	\$1,867.25	\$8.00	\$19,400.00	\$6.00	\$14,550.00	\$7.77	\$18,842.25	\$8.25	\$20,006.25	\$15.00	\$36,375.00	\$11.20	\$27,160.00	\$14.62	\$35,453.50
55	652-A	SEEDING	6.6	ACRE	\$900.00	\$5,940.00	\$717.70	\$4,736.82	\$700.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$992.31	\$6,549.25	\$1,090.00	\$7,194.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$834.00	\$5,504.40	\$1,190.97	\$7,860.40
56	652-C	MOWING	13.2	ACRE	\$300.00	\$3,960.00	\$49.63	\$655.12	\$50.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$1,980.00	\$43.69	\$576.71	\$138.00	\$1,821.60	\$100.00	\$1,320.00	\$39.00	\$514.80	\$119.10	\$1,572.12
57	654-A	SOLID SODDING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)	495	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$1,237.50	\$3.86	\$1,910.70	\$3.50	\$1,732.50	\$4.00	\$1,980.00	\$4.34	\$2,148.30	\$2.75	\$1,361.25	\$4.25	\$2,103.75	\$3.00	\$1,485.00	\$4.33	\$2,143.35
58	656-A	MULCHING	6.6	ACRE	\$500.00	\$3,300.00	\$438.29	\$2,892.71	\$600.00	\$3,960.00	\$800.00	\$5,280.00	\$828.60	\$5,468.76	\$381.00	\$2,514.60	\$1,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$834.00	\$5,504.40	\$866.16	\$5,716.66
59	665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	13.2	ACRE	\$600.00	\$7,920.00	\$453.09	\$5,980.79	\$200.00	\$2,640.00	\$300.00	\$3,960.00	\$150.00	\$1,980.00	\$390.00	\$5,148.00	\$750.00	\$9,900.00	\$723.00	\$9,543.60	\$324.81	\$4,287.49
60	665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	13.2	ACRE	\$250.00	\$3,300.00	\$418.27	\$5,521.16	\$400.00	\$5,280.00	\$400.00	\$5,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,980.00	\$398.00	\$5,253.60	\$750.00	\$9,900.00	\$667.00	\$8,804.40	\$324.81	\$4,287.49
61	665-E	POLYETHYLENE	5000	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$1.56	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.83	\$4,150.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.90	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
62	665-F	HAY BALES	220	EA.	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$7.62	\$1,676.40	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$10.60	\$2,332.00	\$6.50	\$1,430.00	\$6.50	\$1,430.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00	\$6.54	\$1,438.80
63	665-G	SAND BAGS	105	EA.	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$3.41	\$358.05	\$2.50	\$262.50	\$1.00	\$105.00	\$6.03	\$633.15	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$5.60	\$588.00	\$2.45	\$257.25
64	665-I	TEMPORARY RIP RAP, CLASS 1	115	TONS	\$55.00	\$6,325.00	\$43.91	\$5,049.65	\$47.00	\$5,405.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$55.23	\$6,351.45	\$46.00	\$5,290.00	\$48.00	\$5,520.00	\$54.90	\$6,313.50	\$51.96	\$5,975.40
65	665-J1	SILT FENCE, TYPE A	1250	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.06	\$3,825.00	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.49	\$6,862.50	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$3.70	\$4,625.00	\$4.60	\$5,750.00
66	665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	50	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.49	\$324.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$16.52	\$826.00	\$5.25	\$262.50	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$6.70	\$335.00	\$15.86	\$793.00
67	665-L	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	400	L.F.	\$5.50	\$2,200.00	\$7.20	\$2,880.00	\$10.96	\$4,384.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.37	\$4,148.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.05	\$2,820.00	\$11.40	\$4,560.00	\$6.82	\$2,728.00
68	665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	1250	L.F.	\$1.50	\$1,875.00	\$0.66	\$825.00	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.98	\$2,475.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.50	\$625.00	\$1.20	\$1,500.00	\$1.75	\$2,187.50
69	665-Q	WATTLE	1300	L.F.	\$3.50	\$4,550.00	\$2.69	\$3,497.00	\$4.85	\$6,305.00	\$6.00	\$7,800.00	\$5.08	\$6,604.00	\$5.50	\$7,150.00	\$4.20	\$5,460.00	\$6.20	\$8,060.00	\$5.42	\$7,046.00
70	680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	1.0	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,944.06	\$12,944.06	\$16,483.00	\$16,483.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,314.57	\$6,314.57
71	740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, TYPE IV	280	S.F.	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$12.97	\$3,631.60	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$15.93	\$4,460.40	\$11.00	\$3,080.00	\$12.00	\$3,360.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.58	\$2,122.40
72	740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	50	EA.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$14.03	\$701.50	\$59.12	\$2,956.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.26	\$163.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$34.65	\$1,732.50
73	740-E	CONES, 36" HIGH	100	EA.	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$16.85	\$1,685.00	\$13.98	\$1,398.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.82	\$82.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
74	740-F	BARRICADES, TYPE III	4	EA.	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.25	\$921.00	\$198.88	\$795.52	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$280.79	\$1,123.16	\$352.00	\$1,408.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$223.00	\$892.00	\$270.68	\$1,082.72
75	740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (DETACHABLE HEAD)	9	EA.	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$24.81	\$223.29	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.34	\$1,983.06	\$171.00	\$1,539.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$67.00	\$603.00	\$70.38	\$633.42



BID TABULATION
 OLD CEDAR POINT, RIVERVIEW, BOULET,
 MARGUERITE, AND RAYNELL ROADS - MCR-2004-315

ITEM	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER		M.C. WILLIAMS CONTRACTING		FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION		JAMES R. PAYNE, INC.		JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION		SUMMIT INDUSTRIES, LLC		PEAVY CONSTRUCTION		GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION		HOSEA O. WEAVER & SONS, INC.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTAL
76	740-M	BALLAST FOR CONES	100	EA.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.10	\$210.00	\$9.68	\$968.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.59	\$59.00	\$9.25	\$925.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.70	\$670.00	\$5.41	\$541.00
77	998-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (MAX. BID LIMITED TO \$75,000)	1.0	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
78	1001-A	INSTALLATION OF PIPE SUPPLIED BY OTHERS	160	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.75	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,280.00	\$7.43	\$1,188.80	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.70	\$1,072.00	\$10.61	\$1,697.60
79	1002-A	RESIDENTIAL ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	1397.2	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$16,766.40	\$12.28	\$17,157.62	\$13.50	\$18,862.20	\$14.00	\$19,560.80	\$12.06	\$16,850.23	\$14.50	\$20,259.40	\$15.00	\$20,958.00	\$15.00	\$20,958.00	\$24.38	\$34,063.74
TOTAL ROADWAY AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:						\$617,796.90		\$626,230.04		\$658,318.91		\$712,192.60		\$756,318.52		\$794,779.50		\$762,918.08		\$828,855.66		\$833,724.32
Waterline Relocation Items:																						
1	641-A1	3/4" COPPER WATER SERVICE LINE LAID	30	L.F.	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$13.59	\$407.70	\$8.84	\$265.20	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$24.55	\$736.50	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$12.34	\$370.20	\$17.10	\$513.00	\$13.21	\$396.30
2	641-A2	3" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN LAID	60	L.F.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$19.76	\$1,185.60	\$27.70	\$1,662.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$50.34	\$3,020.40	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$69.16	\$4,149.60	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$51.21	\$3,072.60
3	641-A3	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN LAID	130	L.F.	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$16.20	\$2,106.00	\$24.82	\$3,226.60	\$47.00	\$6,110.00	\$31.71	\$4,122.30	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	\$64.83	\$8,427.90	\$31.00	\$4,030.00	\$48.50	\$6,305.00
4	641-A4	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN LAID	90	L.F.	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.88	\$1,879.20	\$27.60	\$2,484.00	\$47.00	\$4,230.00	\$37.24	\$3,351.60	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$71.35	\$6,421.50	\$34.70	\$3,123.00	\$55.43	\$4,988.70
5	641-A5	3" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	205	L.F.	\$7.00	\$1,435.00	\$4.33	\$887.65	\$5.85	\$1,199.25	\$11.40	\$2,337.00	\$12.00	\$2,460.00	\$13.00	\$2,665.00	\$8.52	\$1,746.60	\$12.30	\$2,521.50	\$9.96	\$2,041.80
6	641-A6	6" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	310	L.F.	\$11.00	\$3,410.00	\$6.07	\$1,881.70	\$7.77	\$2,408.70	\$12.20	\$3,782.00	\$12.08	\$3,744.80	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$22.67	\$7,027.70	\$14.60	\$4,526.00	\$12.78	\$3,961.80
7	641-A7	8" P.V.C. WATER MAIN LAID	1820	L.F.	\$16.00	\$29,120.00	\$8.29	\$15,087.80	\$9.74	\$17,726.80	\$14.40	\$26,208.00	\$11.45	\$20,839.00	\$13.00	\$23,660.00	\$21.86	\$39,785.20	\$12.50	\$22,750.00	\$15.32	\$27,882.40
8	641-A8	6" H.D.P.E. WATER MAIN LAID	40	L.F.	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.87	\$74.80	\$68.28	\$2,731.20	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$23.18	\$927.20	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$64.34	\$2,573.60	\$90.60	\$3,624.00	\$70.59	\$2,823.60
9	641-A9	8" H.D.P.E. WATER MAIN LAID	70	L.F.	\$95.00	\$6,650.00	\$12.53	\$877.10	\$86.96	\$6,087.20	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$27.50	\$1,925.00	\$57.00	\$3,990.00	\$71.52	\$5,006.40	\$98.00	\$6,860.00	\$86.72	\$6,070.40
10	641-C	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	4050	LBS.	\$5.00	\$20,250.00	\$2.30	\$9,315.00	\$7.06	\$28,593.00	\$7.10	\$28,755.00	\$2.90	\$11,745.00	\$4.15	\$16,807.50	\$6.55	\$26,527.50	\$3.30	\$13,365.00	\$8.34	\$33,777.00
11	641-D	FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,560.28	\$2,560.28	\$1,716.99	\$1,716.99	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,074.65	\$3,074.65	\$2,331.00	\$2,331.00	\$2,438.11	\$2,438.11	\$2,523.00	\$2,523.00	\$2,292.07	\$2,292.07
12	641-J	6" GATE VALVE WITH BOX	1	EA.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$611.28	\$611.28	\$638.39	\$638.39	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$973.15	\$973.15	\$798.00	\$798.00	\$929.50	\$929.50	\$819.00	\$819.00	\$938.71	\$938.71
13	641-P	3/4" SERVICE TAP	2	EA.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$162.34	\$324.68	\$292.44	\$584.88	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$775.29	\$1,550.58	\$427.00	\$854.00	\$331.29	\$662.58	\$374.00	\$748.00	\$385.44	\$770.88
14	641-R	3/4" WATER METER AND BOX RESET	10	EA.	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$226.76	\$2,267.60	\$187.68	\$1,876.80	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$336.19	\$3,361.90	\$458.00	\$4,580.00	\$108.19	\$1,081.90	\$153.00	\$1,530.00	\$305.32	\$3,053.20
TOTAL WATERLINE RELOCATION AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:						\$77,365.00		\$39,466.39		\$71,201.01		\$90,922.00		\$61,832.08		\$71,445.50		\$107,148.29		\$69,392.50		\$98,374.46
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:						\$695,161.90		\$665,696.43		\$729,519.92		\$803,114.60		\$818,150.60		\$866,225.00		\$870,066.37		\$898,248.16		\$932,098.78

Apparent Low Bidder

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS

Tammy Olivero
 TAMMY L. OLIVERO, P.E.
 PROJECT ENGINEER
 THE LPA GROUP INCORPORATED

Denotes Corrections